Document Control Number: 48CR-CT002B-EN-E 1 / 2
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product:  Code Reader
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.
Name and address of the authorised representative:
Rockwell Automation NV
Pegasus Park
De Kleetlaan 12A
1831 Diegem
Belgium
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
Object of the declaration:  Allen-Bradley 48CR Series
(reference the attached list of catalogue numbers)
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:
2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive (LVD)
2014/30/EU EMC Directive (EMC)
2011/65/EU RoHS Directive (RoHS)
References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to
which conformity is declared:
EN 55032:2012 Electromagnetic compatibility of multimedia equipment — Emission
requirements
EN 55024:2010 Information technology equipment — Immunity characteristics — Limits and
methods of measurement
EN 60950-1:2006 + A11:2009 +
A1:2010 + A12:2011 + A2:2013
Information technology equipment — Safety
EN 62471:2008 Photobiological safety of lamps and lamp systems
EN 63000:2018 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic
products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances
Signed for and on behalf of the above named manufacturer:
Place and date of issue: Milwaukee, WI  USA                                09-Sep-2021
Name, function: Daniel L. Nachtigall, Technical Leader – Product Compliance Engineering
Signature:
Document Control Number: 48CR-CT002B-EN-E 2 / 2
Catalogue number Series 1 Description
48CR-CB52R102-E8  Code Reader, 1D/2D Algorithms, WVGA Imager, 5.2 mm lens, Fixed Focus, 102 mm
Focus Distance, EtherNet/IP, 8-pin Power and IO
48CR-CB80R133-E8  Code Reader, 1D/2D Algorithms, WVGA Imager, 8.0 mm lens, Fixed Focus, 133 mm
Focus Distance, EtherNet/IP, 8-pin Power and IO
48CR-CB80R190-E8  Code Reader, 1D/2D Algorithms, WVGA Imager, 8.0 mm lens, Fixed Focus, 190 mm
Focus Distance, EtherNet/IP, 8-pin Power and IO
48CR-CB16R400-E8  Code Reader, 1D/2D Algorithms, WVGA Imager, 16 mm lens, Fixed Focus, 400 mm
Focus Distance, EtherNet/IP, 8-pin Power and IO
48CR-CC16RAF-E8  Code Reader, 1D/2D Algorithms, SXGA Imager, 16 mm lens, Auto Focus,
EtherNet/IP, 8-pin Power and IO
48CR-CC50RAF-E8  Code Reader, 1D/2D Algorithms, SXGA Imager, 5.0 mm lens, Auto Focus,
EtherNet/IP, 8-pin Power and IO
48CR-CC77RAF-E8  Code Reader, 1D/2D Algorithms, SXGA Imager,7.7 mm lens, Auto Focus,
EtherNet/IP, 8-pin Power and IO
1) Products of the series level indicated, as well as succeeding series levels, are certified.  If no series letter or
number is given, then all series are certified.
	EU Declaration of Conformity
	Name and address of the authorised representative:Rockwell Automation NVPegasus ParkDe Kleetlaan 12A